# <u>A G E N D A</u> ATHENS CITY COUNCIL MONDAY, APRIL 15, 2019

e-mail: dwalker@ci.athens.oh.us

# 7:00 P.M.

- 1. Establish Quorum
- 2. Appoint Acting Clerk for this Session of Council
- 3. Disposition of Minutes:
  - Regular Session held April 1, 2019
- 4. Communications
- 5. Reports and Communications from Other Elected Officials
- 6. Ordinances for Third Reading:

#### <u>0-24-19</u>

AN ORDINANCE CLOSING CERTAIN STREETS IN UPTOWN ATHENS ON FRIDAY, JUNE 21, AND SATURDAY, JUNE 22, 2019, FOR THE BRICK CRITERIUM. Introduced by Council Member Kotses

#### <u>0-25-19</u>

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ATHENS CITY CODE TITLE 17, TAXES, CHAPTER 17.01, MUNICIPAL INCOME TAX, TO INCLUDE SECTIONS 718.80 THROUGH 718.95 OF THE OHIO REVISED CODE. Introduced by All Members of Council

# 7. Ordinances for Second Reading:

#### <u>0-26-19</u>

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE SERVICE-SAFETY DIRECTOR TO ENTER INTO A FIVE-YEAR CONTRACT TO PURCHASE BODY WORN CAMERAS AND TASERS FOR THE ATHENS POLICE DEPARTMENT. Introduced by Council Member Butler

# <u>0-27-19</u>

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SUBMIT AN APPLICATION AND ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH THE OHIO DEVELOPMENT SERVICES AGENCY FOR A COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT (CDBG), CRITICAL INFRASTRUCTURE GRANT PROGRAM, FOR PROGRAM YEAR 2019. Introduced by Council Member Butler

#### <u>0-28-19</u>

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE 23-18; AUTHORIZING DESIGN ENGINEERING OF THE STIMSON AVENUE IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT (#315). Introduced by Council Member McGee

# <u>0-29-19</u>

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING PARTICIPATION IN THE OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION'S COOPERATIVE PURCHASING PROGRAM; AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY. Introduced by Council Member Kotses

### <u>0-30-19</u>

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE SERVICE-SAFETY DIRECTOR TO ENTER INTO AN LPA/STATE PROJECT AGREEMENT WITH THE OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FOR A BRIDGE DECK OVERLAY PROJECT WITHIN THE CORPORATION BOUNDARY ON U.S. STATE ROUTE 33 (PID 106819); AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY. Introduced by Council Member Kotses

# <u>0-31-19</u>

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SUBMIT AN APPLICATION AND ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH ODOT FOR A TRANSPORTATION ALTERNATIVES PROGRAM GRANT FOR AN ATHENS UPTOWN AREA IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT; AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY. Introduced by Council Member Kotses

# <u>0-32-19</u>

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING 2019 STREET PAVING AND REPAIRS. Introduced by Council Member Kotses

# <u>0-33-19</u>

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE SERVICE-SAFETY DIRECTOR TO ENTER INTO CONTRACT(S) FOR INTERIOR ENHANCEMENTS TO THE MUNICIPAL PARKING FACILITY, PROJECT #326. Introduced by Council Member Kotses

# <u>0-34-19</u>

AN ORDINANCE CLOSING A PORTION OF COURT STREET ON FRIDAY, JUNE 7, AUGUST 9, AND SEPTEMBER 20, 2019, FOR A CRUISE-IN. Introduced by Council Member Kotses

# <u>0-35-19</u>

AN ORDINANCE CLOSING A PORTION OF UNION STREET BETWEEN COURT AND CONGRESS ON SATURDAY, AUGUST 17, 2019, FROM 8:00 A.M. TO 10:00 P.M. FOR AN UPTOWN ART EVENT. Introduced by Council Member Kotses

# <u>0-36-19</u>

AN ORDINANCE SUSPENDING THE ENFORCEMENT OF ATHENS CITY CODE SECTION 13.04.10, UNNECESSARY NOISE, ON UNION STREET AND CONTIGUOUS PROPERTY TO UNION STREET, ON AUGUST 17, 2019, FOR AN UPTOWN ART EVENT. Introduced by Council Member Kotses

# <u>0-37-19</u>

AN ORDINANCE SUSPENDING THE ENFORCEMENT OF ATHENS CITY CODE CHAPTER 11.04, VENDING, PEDDLING AND SOLICITING, TO ALLOW VENDING IN A DESIGNATED AREA ON SATURDAY, AUGUST 17, 2019, DURING AN UPTOWN ART EVENT. Introduced by Council Member Kotses

# <u>0-38-19</u>

A ORDINANCE DECLARING PROPERTY LOCATED AT 7055 BLACKBURN ROAD NO LONGER NEEDED FOR A MUNICIPAL PURPOSE; AND AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SELL SAID PROPERTY TO ANOTHER POLITICAL SUBDIVISION. Introduced by Council Member Risner

#### <u>0-39-19</u>

AN ORDINANCE DECLARING PROPERTY LOCATED AT 7065 BLACKBURN ROAD NO LONGER NEEDED FOR A MUNICIPAL PURPOSE; AND AUTHORIZING PERMISSION TO DONATE THE PROPERTY TO ANOTHER POLITICAL SUBDIVISION. Introduced by Council Member Risner

#### 8. Ordinances for First Reading:

### <u>0-40-19</u>

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SUBMIT AN APPLICATION AND EXECUTE AN AGREEMENT WITH THE OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FOR TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT (TID) FUNDING. Introduced by Council Member McGee

#### <u>0-41-19</u>

AN ORDINANCE ESTABLISHING A "COMPLETE STREETS" POLICY FOR THE CITY OF ATHENS. Introduced by Council Member Kotses

#### <u>0-42-19</u>

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR OF THE CITY OF ATHENS, TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT FOR THE ESTABLISHMENT OF THE OUTDOOR RECREATION COUNCIL OF APPALACHIA COUNCIL OF GOVERNMENTS. Introduced by All Members of Council

#### <u>0-43-19</u>

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE 2019 APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE. Introduced by Council Member Risner

#### <u>0-44-19</u>

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ATHENS CITY CODE TITLE 11, BUSINESS REGULATIONS, TO INCLUDE CHAPTER 11.12, SHARED ACTIVE TRANSPORTATION. Introduced by Council Member Risner

#### <u>0-45-19</u>

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ATHENS CITY CODE TITLE 1, GENERAL PROVISIONS, CHAPTER 1.03, CODE FEES ESTABLISHED, TO INCLUDE FEES ASSOCIATED WITH SHARED ACTIVE TRANSPORTATION. Introduced by Council Member Risner

#### 9. Announcements & Other Business:

• Motion to Accept the Auditor's March, 2019, Financial Reports

# 11. Adjournment

Chris Knisely President of Council

The City of Athens supports the Americans with Disabilities Act. Requests for reasonable accommodation may be made with the ADA Coordinator in the City Building or by calling 592-3367.